Present:

(Guests:

Written Proxy:

1.

COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES
February 6, 2013

Robbie Hassel, Hui Ting Jiang, Christopher Lai, Ben Joson, Joseph Moran, Michael Schliefer,

Nishat Tabassum, Amanda Tang, Clay Williams, Teneia Wooten,

Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member)
Nicole Hector —Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association ofﬁce)

Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member)

Dene Rivera for Victoria Mead

Approval of Minutes
January 23, 2013

Budgets

EARMARK

GSA Departmental (Revised
GSA SSW

GSA Clubs

Gender and Sexuality Alliance

Graduate Student Orgamization at Hunter-Bellevue

School of Nursing
Mind Body Spirit Alliance at SSSW

Publications
The Ramblings

USG Clubs
Artemis Hellenic Club
B-Boy & B-Girl Club

Ultimate

Late Submissions
USG Brookdale

Line Transfer/ Budget Modification
Hunter Student Nurses® Association

Line Transfers
GSA Special Projects
Welfare Rights Initiative

Budget Modification
GSO@HBSON
Media Board

$6.,985.00
$3.300.00

$3,300.00
$4,500.00

$475.00

$900.00

$1,000.00
$500.00

$1.200.00

$3,314.22

$120.00

$900.00
$2,100.00

$700.00
$900.00

Amended and Approved

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Amended and Approved
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Tabled

Pulled
Unanimously Approved
Tabled

Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved

Approval Pending
Unanimously Approved

Unanimously Approved
Unanimously Approved

*1

*2

*4

*6

*7

*8



~ Project Sunshine $420.00 Unanimously Approved

Income Farned

Project Sunshine $130.66 Unanimously Approved
Tabled : .
Geography Club $3,000.00 Approval Pending *9
Notes:
1. Please note Nishat Tabassum (Bella) was present during the January 231 meeting but not included in
the minutes. '
2. Gender and Sexuality Alliance: §50 gift cards for 16 speakers were moved to line 3 for honorarium.
3. Mind Body Spirit Alliance at SSSW: 2 hour Core Energetics workshop cancelied which results to
budget total.
4. The Ramblings: club officers will meet with Nicole Hector-Hutchinson to confirm cost of printing
before resubmitting budget to CA., '
5. Ultimate: CA cannot fund sports activities. Club officers are advised to speak with USG about
approved activities before resubmitting budget to CA.
6. USG Brookdale: CA has requested the game room staff schedule.
7. GSA Special Projects: CA has requested line transfer details be sent to Nicole Hector-Hutchinson.
8. GSO@HBSON: Only club Presidents and Treasurers may sign budget submissions. Budget must be
resubmitted with appropriate signatures,
9. Geography Club: A letter from the faculty accompanying the club on the trip has been requested to

indicate that he/she is traveling with the students of the club, will be driving the mode of
transportation and confirm that the same 15 students are not offered both trip opportunities.

Submitted by,

AN

Sharmeen Ahmed



