COLLEGE ASSOCIATION MINUTES February 6, 2013

Present: Robbie Hassel, Hui Ting Jiang, Christopher Lai, Ben Joson, Joseph Moran, Michael Schliefer,

Nishat Tabassum, Amanda Tang, Clay Williams, Teneia Wooten,

Guests: Eunice Lewis-Broome (Chair, non-voting member)

Nicole Hector – Hutchinson (non-voting representative of the College Association office)

Sharmeen Ahmed (non-voting member)

Written Proxy: Dene Rivera for Victoria Mead

14.	Approval of Minutes			
	January 23, 2013		Amended and Approved	*1
2.	Budgets			
	EARMARK			
	GSA Departmental (Revised	\$6,985.00	Unanimously Approved	
	GSA SSW	\$3,300.00	Unanimously Approved	
	GSA Clubs			
	Gender and Sexuality Alliance	\$3,300.00	Amended and Approved	*2
	Graduate Student Organization at Hunter-Bellevue School of Nursing	\$4,500.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Mind Body Spirit Alliance at SSSW	\$475.00	Unanimously Approved	*3
	Publications			
	The Ramblings	\$900.00	Tabled	*4
	USG Clubs			,
	Artemis Hellenic Club	\$1,000.00	Pulled	
	B-Boy & B-Girl Club	\$500.00	Unanimously Approved	
	Ultimate	\$1,200.00	Tabled	*5
	Late Submissions			
	USG Brookdale	\$3,314.22	Unanimously Approved	*6
3.	Line Transfer/ Budget Modification			
	Hunter Student Nurses' Association	\$120.00	Unanimously Approved	
4.	Line Transfers			
	GSA Special Projects	\$900.00	Approval Pending	*7
	Welfare Rights Initiative	\$2,100.00	Unanimously Approved	
5.	Budget Modification			
	GSO@HBSON	\$700.00	Unanimously Approved	*8
	Media Board	\$900.00	Unanimously Approved	

	Project Sunshine	\$420.00	Unanimously Approved	
6.	Income Earned Project Sunshine	\$130.66	Unanimously Approved	
7.	Tabled Geography Club	\$3,000.00	Approval Pending	*9

Notes:

- 1. Please note Nishat Tabassum (Bella) was present during the January 23rd meeting but not included in the minutes.
- 2. Gender and Sexuality Alliance: \$50 gift cards for 16 speakers were moved to line 3 for honorarium.
- 3. Mind Body Spirit Alliance at SSSW: 2 hour Core Energetics workshop cancelled which results to budget total.
- 4. The Ramblings: club officers will meet with Nicole Hector-Hutchinson to confirm cost of printing before resubmitting budget to CA.
- 5. Ultimate: CA cannot fund sports activities. Club officers are advised to speak with USG about approved activities before resubmitting budget to CA.
- 6. USG Brookdale: CA has requested the game room staff schedule.
- 7. GSA Special Projects: CA has requested line transfer details be sent to Nicole Hector-Hutchinson.
- 8. GSO@HBSON: Only club Presidents and Treasurers may sign budget submissions. Budget must be resubmitted with appropriate signatures.
- 9. Geography Club: A letter from the faculty accompanying the club on the trip has been requested to indicate that he/she is traveling with the students of the club, will be driving the mode of transportation and confirm that the same 15 students are not offered both trip opportunities.

Submitted by,

Sharmeen Ahmed